12-01-2006

## 11 /5 97 24 9 AP12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 0 NOV 2006 Q98483

S	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	i isaini ilah salah ikiab ilili bibba ikik sa	1486 ( <b>mmm</b> 3896 ( <b>mm</b> )	ÆR SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
`\	(Rev. 10/02)	103 <u>34307</u>	73	LY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Director of the U.S. P	atent and Trademark Offic	e: Please rec	cord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	' Kenichi SADAKANE; Toru SHIKAYAMA; Tatsuo ABE; Akio SAKAI; Shusaku YOSHIDA		KABUSHIKI KAISHA YASKAWA DENKI 2-1, Kurosaki-shiroishi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka, Japan			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	☐ Other					
	Execution Date: November 7, 2006  4. Application number(s) or patent nu	imber(s):	Additional	name(s) & address(es) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
•	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 7, 2006					
	<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Unassigned</li> </ul>		B. Pate	nt No.(s)	,	
İ	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 11/597249					
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total r	number of applications	and patents involved:	
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC			ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
	washington office 23373  CUSTOMER NUMBER		☑ End			
			1	_	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
					uthorized to charge all required I the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
11/	1/28/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000006 11597249			Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said		
04	C:8021 40.00 DP)	OP")	Deposit A			
	(	<b>,</b>	8. Deposi	t Account Number:	-4880	
			(Atta		page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Dany Mex i					
- 1	Darryl Mexic	Reg. No.	23.063		Date	
j	Daily I Wickle	Rog. 140.	22,003		Date	
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
1	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
ł	P.O. Box 1450					
			a. VA 2231			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018638 FRAME: 0746

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we Kenichi SADAKANE, Toru SHIKAYAMA, Tatsuo ABE, Akio SAKAI and Shusaku YOSHIDA

all of Fukuoka, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Canned Linear Motor Armature and Canned Linear Motor

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

November 7, 2006; and

Whereas,

KABUSHIKI KAISHA YASKAWA DENKI of

2-1, Kurosaki-shiroishi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi,

Fukuoka, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: November 7, 2006	sı kenichi Sadakane
Date: November 7, 2006	Kenichi SADAKANE sı Foru Shikayama
	Toru SHIKAYAMA
Date: November 7, 2006	s/ TATSUD ABE  Tatsuo ABE
Date: November 7, 2006	s_ akio Sakai
	Akio SAKAI
Date: November 7, 2006	s/ Shusaku Joshida Shusaku YOSHIDA

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 018638 FRAME: 0747

**RECORDED: 11/20/2006**